December 2016 DocID027651 Rev 4 1/8
This is information on a product in full production. www.st.com
ESDCAN0x-2BWY
Automotive dual-line Transil™, transient voltage suppressor
(TVS) for CAN bus
Datasheet - production data
Features
 AEC-Q101 qualified

FlexRay, MOST, SENT, USB, etc.
Table 1: Device summary
Order code VRM Package
ESDCAN02-2BWY 26.5 V
SOT323-3L
ESDCAN03-2BWY 24 V
ESDCAN05-2BWY 36 V
ESDCAN06-2BWY 35 V
Figure 1: Functional diagram
SOT323-3L
3
1

 DocID027651 Rev 4 3/8
Table 3: Electrical characteristics (values, Tamb = 25 °C)
Order code
IRM max. at
VRM
VBR at IR
VCLPulse
ISO7637-3
VCL at IPP
(8/20 µs)
C ΔC αT(1)
Min. Max.
3a at
-150 V
min.
3b at
+100 V
max.
Max.
Typ. Max. Typ. Typ.
µA V V mA V V A pF pF
10-
4/°C
ESDCAN02(2) 0.01 26.5 28.5 31.7 1 -36 36
37 1
3 3.5 0.01 9
44 3
ESDCAN03(2) 0.01 24 26.5 29.7 1 -34 34
35 1
3 3.5 0.01 9
41 3
ESDCAN05(2) 0.1 36 39 43.3 1 -45 45
52 1
3 3.5 0.01 9
61 3
ESDCAN06(2) 0.1 35 38 42.2 1 -44 44
50 1
13 15 0.01 9
59 3
Notes:

ESDCAN0x-2BWY
 DocID027651 Rev 4 7/8
4 Ordering information
Figure 6: Ordering information scheme
Table 5: Ordering information
Order code Marking(1) Package Weight Base qty. Delivery mode
ESDCAN02-2BWY C02
SOT323-3L 6.58 mg 3000 Tape and reel
ESDCAN03-2BWY C03
ESDCAN05-2BWY C05
ESDCAN06-2BWY C06
Notes:
(1)The marking can be rotated by multiples of 90° to differentiate assembly location
5 Revision history
Table 6: Document revision history